Intro to Agency Valuations

Focus of the pro forma

• Revenue persistency & growth

• Type of income

• Carrier/broker income trends

Source: 2018 IS % 2019 IS % 2020 IS % TTM IS* % CAGR

Revenues
P&C Commissions 1,680,666$   93.7% 1,732,285$   92.4% 1,674,630$   90.4% 1,674,542$   84.0% -0.1%
L&H Commissions 76,429$   4.3% 93,112$   5.0% 107,597$   5.8% 101,396$   5.1% 9.9%

Contingent Income 32,039$   1.8% 16,584$   0.9% 42,200$   2.3% 101,478$   5.1% 46.9%

Fee Income 775$   0.0% 31,436$   1.7% 23,383$   1.3% 20,046$   1.0% 195.7%
Miscellaneous Income 4,633$   0.3% 2,350$   0.1% 3,658$   0.2% 97,100$   4.9% 175.7%
Total Revenues 1,794,541$   100.0% 1,875,767$   100.0% 1,851,468$   100.0% 1,994,562$   100.0% 3.6%

Income Statement Comparison

Intro to Agency Valuations

9

10

4/26/2023

6

Focus of the pro forma
• Revenue persistency & growth
• Income & expense adjustments
• Owners’ market comp

Common issues
• Business dependence on

owner(s)
• Employee compensation
• Producer splits & BOB

ownership
• Affiliations

Source: P&L % Adjustment Recasted % Notes
Revenues

P&C Commissions 1,674,542$   84.0% 1,674,542$   88.3%

L&H Commissions 101,396$   5.1% 101,396$   5.3%

Contingent Income 101,478$   5.1% 101,478$   5.3%

Fee Income 20,046$   1.0% 20,046$   1.1%

Miscellaneous Income 97,100$   4.9% (97,100)$   -$   0.0% 1
Total Revenues 1,994,562$   100% (97,100)$   1,897,462$   100%

Expenses

Officer Wages 275,000$   13.8% (125,000)$   150,000$   7.9% 2
Producer Expense 158,986$   8.0% 158,986$   8.4%

Office Salaries 574,701$   28.8% 574,701$   30.3%

Retirement Contributions 49,792$   2.5% (16,540)$   33,252$   1.8% 2
Payroll Taxes 62,372$   3.1% (7,500)$   54,872$   2.9% 2

Advertising 25,551$   1.3% 25,551$   1.3%

Automobile 13,540$   0.7% (13,540)$   -$   0.0% 3
Dues & Subscriptions 47,336$   2.4% (4,800)$   42,536$   2.2% 4

Insurance 73,720$   3.7% (21,500)$   52,220$   2.8% 5
Legal & Professional 11,663$   0.6% (5,400)$   6,263$   0.3% 5

Rent 60,000$   3.0% 6,000$   66,000$   3.5% 6

Repairs & Maintenance 33,749$   1.7% (17,500)$   16,249$   0.9% 6

Property Taxes 7,344$   0.4% (7,344)$   -$   0.0% 6
Supplies & Postage 36,348$   1.8% 36,348$   1.9%

Utilities 15,462$   0.8% (4,200)$   11,262$   0.6% 5
Miscellaneous 13,311$   0.7% (7,500)$   5,811$   0.3% 5

Total Expenses 1,458,874$   73.1% (224,823)$   1,234,051$   65.0%

Net Operating Income 535,688$   26.9% 663,411$   35.0% Adj. EBITDA

CY 2021 Pro Forma

Intro to Agency Valuations

• Conclusion of value
Valuation process:

1. Review historic
financials.

2. Review operational data.

3. Create pro forma.

4. Estimate value using
multiple approaches.

5. Apply weighting to
valuation approaches.

6. Adjust weighted value
based on conditions.

Valuation Method Amount Weight Value

Income Approach
Capitalization of Earnings Method 4,257,458$   0% -$
Discounted Future Cash Flow Method 4,835,684$   40% 1,934,274$